REF. ITEM
NO. NO.

"N
One

DESCRIPTION

1
254
407
441
441
614

254
407
441
441
441
614
638
642

3 254
407
441
441
614
638

254
407
441
441
614
638
642
642
642
642
642

407
44]
614
638

407
441
614
638

254
407
441
441
441
614
638
642
642
642
642

254
407
441
441
614

9 254

10 253

11 253

12 253
614

CONGRESS STREET

1"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)

1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

TOTAL

SIBLEY STREET

3"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

3-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)
2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22
1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE

CROSSWALK LINE

TOTAL

JOHNSON AVENUE

1"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)

1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TOTAL

NORTH WALNUT STREET

1"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)
1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE

CENTERLINE

HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING

PARKING STALL MARKING

RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING

TRANSVERSE DIAGNAL LINE

TOTAL

MONROE STREET
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE
TOTAL

SHAFFER STREET
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE
TOTAL

HARRISON STREET

1"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)

1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22

1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE
CROSSWALK LINE

STOP LINE

RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING
HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING
TOTAL

BOYD AVENUE

1"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)

1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

TOTAL

1"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (AROUND CATCH BASINS)
TOTAL

1"-4" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR
TOTAL

4"-8" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR
TOTAL

8"-12" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

TOTAL

UNIT OF APPROX.
MEASURE Qry.

S.Y. 542
GALS. 105
TONS 60
TONS 74
LUMP 1
S.Y. 79
GALS. 491
TONS 26
TONS 664
TONS 10
LUMP 1
EACH 7
FT. 113
S.Y. 724
GALS. 152
TONS 84
TONS 106
LUMP 1
EACH 1
S.Y. 4252
GALS. 1034
TONS 574
TONS 718
LUMP 1
EACH 2
MILE 0.12
EACH 1
FT. 117
EACH 3
FT 133
GALS. 684
TONS 950
LUMP 1
EACH 3
GALS. 251
TONS 280
LUMP 1
EACH 5
S.Y. 2710
GALS. 1047
TONS 210
TONS 262
TONS 562
LUMP 1
EACH )
FT. 32
FT. 16
EACH 2
EACH 1
S.Y. 868
GALS. 159
TONS 90
TONS 112
LUMP 1
EACH 50
S.Y. 250
S.Y. 250
S.Y. 250
LUMP 1

City of Van Wert
Street Maintenance

April 16, 2020

UNIT TOTAL

COST COsT
$2.75 $1,490.50
$2.25 $236.25
$90.00 $5,400.00
$90.00 $6,660.00
$400.00 $400.00
$14,186.75
$8.00 $632.00
$2.25 $1,104.75
$100.00 $2,600.00
$90.00  $59,760.00
$90.00 $900.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00
$550.00 $3,850.00
$4.00 $452.00
$70,798.75
$2.75 $1,991.00
$2.25 $342.00
$90.00 $7,560.00
$90.00 $9,540.00
$760.00 $760.00
$550.00 $550.00
$20,743.00
$2.75  $11,693.00
$2.25 $2,326.50
$90.00  $51,660.00
$90.00  $64,620.00
$5,184.00 $5,184.00
$550.00 $1,100.00
$20,000.00 $2,400.00
$150.00 $150.00
$3.00 $351.00
$350.00 $1,050.00
$8.00 $1,064.00
$141,598.50
$2.25 $1,539.00
$20.00  $85,500.00
$8,048.00 $8,048.00
$550.00 $1,650.00
$96,737.00
$2.25 $564.75
$90.00  $25,200.00
$1,264.00 $1,264.00
$550.00 $2,750.00
$29,778.75
$2.75 $7,452.50
$2.25 $2,355.75
$20.00  $18,900.00
$20.00  $23,580.00
$20.00  $50,580.00
$10,000.00  $10,000.00
$550.00 $3,300.00
$4.00 $128.00
$8.00 $128.00
$350.00 $700.00
$150.00 $150.00
$117,274.25
$2.75 $2,387.00
$2.25 $357.75
$90.00 $8,100.00
$20.00  $10,080.00
$600.00 $600.00
$21,524.75
$50.00 $2,500.00
$2,500.00
$40.00  $10,000.00
$10,000.00
$69.25 $17.,312.50
$17,312.50
$96.50  $24,125.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00
$25,625.00
$568,079.25

The Shelly Company

Findlay, OH
UNIT TOTAL
COst COsT
$2.50 $1,355.00
$2.25 $236.25
$88.00 $5,280.00
$86.00 $6,364.00
$500.00 $500.00
$13,735.25
$5.00 $395.00
$2.25 $1,104.75
$90.00 $2,340.00
$86.00 $57,104.00
$86.00 $860.00
$3,000.00 $3,000.00
$250.00 $1,750.00
$5.00 $565.00
$67,118.75
$2.50 $1,810.00
$2.25 $342.00
$88.00 $7.392.00
$86.00 $9.116.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$250.00 $250.00
$19,910.00
$2.50 $10,630.00
$2.25 $2,326.50
$88.00 $50,512.00
$86.00 $61,748.00
$5,500.00 $5,500.00
$250.00 $500.00
$25,000.00 $3,000.00
$100.00 $100.00
$15.00 $1,755.00
$400.00 $1,200.00
$6.00 $798.00
$138,069.50
$2.25 $1,539.00
$83.00 $78.850.00
$4,000.00 $4,000.00
$250.00 $750.00
$85,139.00
$2.25 $564.75
$86.00 $24,080.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$250.00 $1,250.00
$26,894.75
$2.50 $6,775.00
$2.25 $2,355.75
$88.00 $18,480.00
$86.00 $22,532.00
$88.00 $49,456.00
$4,000.00 $4,000.00
$250.00 $1,500.00
$5.00 $160.00
$6.00 $96.00
$400.00 $800.00
$100.00 $100.00
$106,254.75
$2.50 $2,170.00
$2.25 $357.75
$88.00 $7,920.00
$86.00 $9.632.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$21,079.75
$250.00 $12,500.00
$12,500.00
$43.00 $10,750.00
$10,750.00
$86.00 $21,500.00
$21,500.00
$130.00 $32,500.00
$0.00
$32,500.00
$555,451.75

*1 No Total Given

*2 No Total Given
*3 No Total Given
*4 No Total Given
*5 No Total Given

*1

*2

*3

*4
*5

Buehler Asphalt Paving, Inc.

UNIT
COST

$2.75
$4.25
$102.00
$96.00
$600.00

$25.00
$4.25
$139.50
$95.50
$96.00
$600.00
$125.00
$1.65

$2.75
$4.25
$102.00
$96.00
$600.00
$125.00

$2.75
$4.25
$102.00
$96.00
$600.00
$125.00
$4,125.00
$38.50
$0.80
$159.50
$2.15

$4.25
$95.50
$600.00
$125.00

$4.25
$95.50
$600.00
$125.00

$2.75
$4.25
$102.00
$96.00
$96.00
$600.00
$125.00
$1.65
$2.75
$159.50
$38.50

$2.75
$4.25
$102.00
$96.00
$600.00

$68.50

$25.75

$55.50

$80.50
$600.00

St. Marys, Ohio

TOTAL
COST

$1,490.50
$446.25
$6,120.00
$7.104.00
$600.00

$15,760.75

$1,975.00
$2,086.75
$3,627.00
$63,412.00
$960.00
$600.00
$875.00
$186.45

$73,722.20

$1,991.00
$646.00
$8.568.00
$10,176.00
$600.00
$125.00

$22,106.00

$11,693.00
$4,394.50
$58,548.00
$68,928.00
$600.00
$250.00
$495.00
$38.50
$93.60
$478.50
$285.95

$145,805.05

$2,907.00
$90,725.00
$600.00
$375.00

$94,607.00

$1.066.75
$26,740.00
$600.00
$625.00

$29,031.75

$7,452.50
$4,449.75
$21,420.00
$25,152.00
$53,952.00
$600.00
$750.00
$52.80
$44.00
$319.00
$38.50

$114,230.55

$2,387.00
$675.75
$9.180.00
$10,752.00
$600.00

$23,594.75

$3,425.00

$3,425.00

$6,437.50

$6,437.50

$13,875.00

$13,875.00

$20,125.00
$600.00

$20,725.00

$563,320.55
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