

	C	hoiceOne		Bid Tabulation City of Van Wer						
		Engineering		Street Maintenanc April 16, 202		aintenance	The Shelly Company		Buehler Asphalt Paving, Inc. St. Marys, Ohio	
REF.		DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL COST
1	407 441 441	CONGRESS STREET 1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y. 1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC TOTAL	S.Y. GALS. TONS TONS LUMP	542 105 60 74 1	\$2.75 \$2.25 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$400.00	\$1,490.50 \$236.25 \$5,400.00 \$6,660.00 \$400.00 \$14,186.75	\$2.50 \$2.25 \$88.00 \$86.00 \$500.00	\$1,355.00 \$236.25 \$5,280.00 \$6,364.00 \$500.00 \$13,735.25	\$2.75 \$4.25 \$102.00 \$96.00 \$600.00	\$1,490.50 \$446.25 \$6,120.00 \$7,104.00 \$600.00 \$15,760.75
2	407 441 441 441 614 638	SIBLEY STREET 3"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y. 3-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE CROSSWALK LINE TOTAL	S.Y. GALS. TONS TONS TONS LUMP EACH FT.	79 491 26 664 10 1 7 113	\$8.00 \$2.25 \$100.00 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$1,500.00 \$550.00 \$4.00	\$632.00 \$1,104.75 \$2,600.00 \$59,760.00 \$900.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,850.00 \$452.00 \$70,798.75	\$5.00 \$2.25 \$90.00 \$86.00 \$86.00 \$3,000.00 \$250.00 \$5.00	\$395.00 \$1,104.75 \$2,340.00 \$57,104.00 \$860.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,750.00 \$565.00	\$25.00 \$4.25 \$139.50 \$95.50 \$96.00 \$600.00 \$125.00 \$1.65	\$1,975.00 \$2,086.75 \$3,627.00 \$63,412.00 \$960.00 \$600.00 \$875.00 \$186.45
3	407 441 441 614	JOHNSON AVENUE 1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y. 1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE TOTAL	S.Y. GALS. TONS TONS LUMP EACH	724 152 84 106 1	\$2.75 \$2.25 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$760.00 \$550.00	\$1,991.00 \$342.00 \$7,560.00 \$9,540.00 \$760.00 \$550.00 \$20,743.00	\$2.50 \$2.25 \$88.00 \$86.00 \$1,000.00 \$250.00_	\$1,810.00 \$342.00 \$7,392.00 \$9,116.00 \$1,000.00 \$250.00 \$19,910.00	\$2.75 \$4.25 \$102.00 \$96.00 \$600.00 \$125.00	\$1,991.00 \$646.00 \$8,568.00 \$10,176.00 \$600.00 \$125.00 \$22,106.00
4	407 441 441 614 638 642 642 642	NORTH WALNUT STREET 1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y. 1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE CENTERLINE HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING PARKING STALL MARKING RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING TRANSVERSE DIAGNAL LINE TOTAL	S.Y. GALS. TONS TONS LUMP EACH MILE EACH FT. EACH FT	4252 1034 574 718 1 2 0.12 1 117 3 133	\$2.75 \$2.25 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$5,184.00 \$550.00 \$150.00 \$3.00 \$350.00 \$8.00	\$11,693.00 \$2,326.50 \$51,660.00 \$64,620.00 \$5,184.00 \$1,100.00 \$2,400.00 \$150.00 \$351.00 \$1,050.00 \$1,064.00	\$2.50 \$2.25 \$88.00 \$86.00 \$5,500.00 \$25,000.00 \$100.00 \$15.00 \$400.00 \$6.00	\$10,630.00 \$2,326.50 \$50,512.00 \$61,748.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,755.00 \$1,200.00 \$798.00	\$2.75 \$4.25 \$102.00 \$96.00 \$600.00 \$125.00 \$4,125.00 \$38.50 \$0.80 \$159.50 \$2.15	\$11,693.00 \$4,394.50 \$58,548.00 \$68,928.00 \$600.00 \$250.00 \$495.00 \$38.50 \$93.60 \$478.50 \$285.95
5	441	MONROE STREET NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y. 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE TOTAL	GALS. TONS LUMP EACH	684 950 1 3	\$2.25 \$90.00 \$8,048.00 \$550.00	\$1,539.00 \$85,500.00 \$8,048.00 \$1,650.00 \$96,737.00	\$2.25 \$83.00 \$4,000.00 \$250.00	\$1,539.00 \$78,850.00 \$4,000.00 \$750.00 \$85,139.00	\$4.25 \$95.50 \$600.00 \$125.00	\$2,907.00 \$90,725.00 \$600.00 \$375.00 \$94,607.00
6	614	SHAFFER STREET NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y. 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE TOTAL	GALS. TONS LUMP EACH	251 280 1 5	\$2.25 \$90.00 \$1,264.00 \$550.00	\$564.75 \$25,200.00 \$1,264.00 \$2,750.00 \$29,778.75	\$2.25 \$86.00 \$1,000.00 \$250.00	\$564.75 \$24,080.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,250.00 \$26,894.75	\$4.25 \$95.50 \$600.00 \$125.00	\$1,066.75 \$26,740.00 \$600.00 \$625.00 \$29,031.75
7	407 441 441 614 638 642 642 642	HARRISON STREET 1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y. 1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE CROSSWALK LINE STOP LINE RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING TOTAL	S.Y. GALS. TONS TONS TONS LUMP EACH FT. FT. EACH EACH	2710 1047 210 262 562 1 6 32 16 2	\$2.75 \$2.25 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$10,000.00 \$550.00 \$4.00 \$8.00 \$350.00	\$7,452.50 \$2,355.75 \$18,900.00 \$23,580.00 \$50,580.00 \$10,000.00 \$3,300.00 \$128.00 \$128.00 \$700.00 \$150.00	\$2.50 \$2.25 \$88.00 \$86.00 \$88.00 \$4,000.00 \$5.00 \$6.00 \$400.00 \$100.00	\$6,775.00 \$2,355.75 \$18,480.00 \$22,532.00 \$49,456.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$160.00 \$96.00 \$800.00 \$100.00	\$2.75 \$4.25 \$102.00 \$96.00 \$96.00 \$600.00 \$1.65 \$2.75 \$159.50 \$38.50	\$7,452.50 \$4,449.75 \$21,420.00 \$25,152.00 \$53,952.00 \$600.00 \$750.00 \$52.80 \$44.00 \$319.00 \$38.50
8	407 441 441	BOYD AVENUE 1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y. 1" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC TOTAL	S.Y. GALS. TONS TONS LUMP	868 159 90 112 1	\$2.75 \$2.25 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$600.00	\$2,387.00 \$357.75 \$8,100.00 \$10,080.00 \$600.00 \$21,524.75	\$2.50 \$2.25 \$88.00 \$86.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,170.00 \$357.75 \$7,920.00 \$9,632.00 \$1,000.00 \$21,079.75	\$2.75 \$4.25 \$102.00 \$96.00 \$600.00	\$2,387.00 \$675.75 \$9,180.00 \$10,752.00 \$600.00 \$23,594.75
9	254	1"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (AROUND CATCH BASINS) TOTAL	EACH	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00 \$12,500.00 *1	\$68.50	\$3,425.00 \$3,425.00
10	253	1"-4" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR TOTAL	S.Y.	250	\$40.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$43.00 =	\$10,750.00 \$10,750.00 *2	\$25.75 	\$6,437.50 \$6,437.50
11	253	4"-8" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR TOTAL	S.Y.	250	\$69.25	\$17,312.50 \$17,312.50	\$86.00_	\$21,500.00 \$21,500.00 *3	\$55.50	\$13,875.00 \$13,875.00
12		8"-12" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	S.Y. LUMP	250 1	\$96.50 \$1,500.00	\$24,125.00 \$1,500.00 \$25,625.00	\$130.00 -	\$32,500.00 \$0.00 *4 \$32,500.00 *5	\$80.50 \$600.00	\$20,125.00 \$600.00 \$20,725.00
		TOTAL				\$568,079.25	_	\$555,451.75		\$563,320.55
		*1 No Total Given								

^{*1} No Total Given

^{*2} No Total Given

^{*3} No Total Given *4 No Total Given

^{*5} No Total Given